• QT1. Treatment scenario #1: We consider a simple information intervention across low-income
communities that “first provides consumers with education about official MOMO transaction
charges, and second then alerting the nearby vendors that customers have been given such
training or market information”.

• QT2 . Treatment scenario #2: We consider a simple information intervention across low-income
communities that “first provides consumers with education about MTN’s toll-free number
to report any suspected overcharges, and second then alerting the nearby vendors that
customers have been given such training or market information”.

• QT3. Treatment scenario #3: We consider a simple information intervention across low-income
communities that “first provides consumers with education (i) about official MOMO transaction
charges and (ii) about MTN’s toll-free number to report any suspected overcharges, and
second then alerting the nearby vendors that customers have been given such training or
market information”.

– For each of QT1 (PT-alone), QT2 ((MR-alone), QT3 (PT+MR): What will be your estimate of
how this information program will a�ect:

� Prices: i.e., The overall probability of nearby vendors’ overcharging (yes/no) will change by?
1= -100% 2= -75% 3= -50% 4= -25% 5= -/+0 (unaffected) 6= +25% 7= +50% 8= +75%
9= +100% ANSWER: ...

� Prices (value, GHS): i.e., The overall overcharged amount or value (GHS) by nearby vendors’
will change by? 1= -100% 2= -75% 3= -50% 4= -25% 5= -/+0 (unaffected) 6= +25% 7=
+50% 8= +75% 9= +100% ANSWER: ...

� Quantities (demand): i.e., Consumers’ usage of M-Money services (weekly) will change by? 1=
-100% 2= -75% 3= -50% 4= -25% 5= -/+0 (unaffected) 6= +25% 7= +50% 8= +75% 9=
+100% ANSWER: ..

� Quantities (sales): i.e., Daily transaction amount at the nearby vendor points will change by?
1= -100% 2= -75% 3= -50% 4= -25% 5= -/+0 (unaffected) 6= +25% 7= +50% 8= +75%
9= +100% ANSWER: ...

Vendors:

• Respondents: Vendors in control markets

• Welcome and thank-you for answering this brief research survey about the market for M-Money.

– q1. Are you aware of vendors’ overcharging MOMO transactions? 1=yes/ 2=no

– q2. If yes, how? 1=experienced it/ 2=handled consumer reports/ 3=heard of it/ 4=other,
specify, and indicate response

– q3. Which of the ff. would you say is the most important issue to you and your business
(as a measure of your business’s performance)? 1=fraud issues/ 2=technical issues/
3=marketing issues/ 4= other, specify, and indicate response